RESOLUTION NO.        -20	)2	3
---------------------------	----	---

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO DONATE THREE CHAINSAWS AND A WALK-BEHIND CONCRETE SAW TO LETCHER COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT FOR REHABILITATION FROM FLOOD DAMAGE.

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to donate three chainsaws and a walk-behind concrete saw to Letcher County Road Department for rehabilitation from flood damage.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0043-23:MRS:X:\Cases\STREETS\23-LE0001\LEG\00772854.DOC